### 501833972 02/27/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wenliang DAI	02/22/2012
Lanbing CHEN	02/22/2012
Guoying FENG	02/22/2012
Ping LIU	02/22/2012
Dennis NAGLE	02/22/2012
Jilin TAN	02/22/2012
Wenjian ZHANG	02/22/2012
Qi ZHAO	02/22/2012
ZhongYong ZHOU	02/22/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2655 Seely Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13404688

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)523-6850 **Phone**: 617-854-1489

Email: mary.hutchinson@hklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight

Address Line 1: 10 Saint James Avenue, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

PAICNI

REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0979

OP \$40,00 13404688

501833972

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120719.05099/10PA070CN02U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Whittenberger
Total Attachments: 9 source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page source=120719-05099ASSIGNMENT#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 7.tif 8.tif

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0980

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, one of the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], has made an invention entitled:

### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR POWER DELIVERY NETWORK ANALYSIS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 24, 2012, (Application No. 13/404, 688); and

WHEREAS, <u>CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.</u>, a corporation of the <u>United States</u>, whose post office address is <u>2655 Seely Avenue</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 94303</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/404,688, filed February 24, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Full Name of First Assignor	First Assignor's Signature	Date
Wenliang DAI	1 代文到	2012.2.22
Address: Room 501, No. 172, Lane 285		Citizenship CN
Jujin Road, Pudong New District		
Shanghai, 201208		
CHINA		

Page 1 of 9

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0981

Full Name of Second Assignor Lanbing CHEN	Second Assignor's Signature	Date 02/22/2017
Address: No. 403, Lane 3333 Jinhai Road, Pudong New District Shanghai, 201209 CHINA	*	Citizenship CN
Names of additional in	oventors attached X Yes	No

Page 2 of 9

Full Name of Third Assignor	Third Assignor's Signature	Date
Guoying FENG	为国营	800.2.22
Address: Room 301, No. 21, Lane 505 Laiyan Road, Songjiang District Shanghai, 201615 CHINA	d.	Citizenship CN
Names of additional	inventors attached X Yes	□ No

Page 3 of 9

Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Fourth Assignor's Signature	Date
Ping LIU	Pily Lin	Feb. 22, 2012
Address: Room 602, No. 41, Building No. 398	V	Citizenship
Hami Road, Changning District		CN
Shanghai, 200336		
CHINA	<b>*</b>	
Names of additional in	ventors attached X Yes	No

Page 4 of 9

Full Name of Fifth Assignor Dennis NAGLE	Fifth Assignor's Signature	Date 2/22/12
AcIdess: 5 Truman Road Peabody, MA 01960 US		Citizenship US
Names of add	fitional inventors attached XIVes IN	Io

Page 5 of 9

FullName of Sixth Assignor Jilin TAN	Sixth Assignor's Signature	Date 02/22/2012
Acldress: 8 Whittemore Place Nashua, NH 03064 US	•	Citizenship US
Names of additional it	ventors attached X Yes	No

Page 6 of 9

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0986

Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Seventh Assignor's Signature	Date
Wenjian ZHANG	张上剑	02/22/2012
Address: Room 201, No. 9, Lane 80		Citizenship
Juye Road, Pudong New District	·	CN
Shanghai, 200135		
CHINA	<b>€</b>	
		i
Names of additional in	nventors attached Yes No	

Page 7 of 9

Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Eighth Assignor's Signature	Date
Qi ZHAO	3034	62/22/2012
Address: Room 302, Building 32, No. 1218		Citizenship
South Yanggao Road, Pudong District		CN
Shanghai, 200127		
CHINA	<b>16</b> *	
Names of additional in	ventors attached X Yes	No

Page 8 of 9

Full Name of Ninth Assignor Zhong Yong ZHOU	Ninth Assimor's Signature	Date 02/22/2012
Address: Room 63-801, No. 1880 Longyang Road, Pudong New District Shanghai, 201204 CHINA		Cit(zenship CN
Names of addition	al inventors attached    Yes  No	)

Page 9 of 9

#10956645\_v1

PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 02/27/2012**